wrongly availed the beneht of Notification No. 50/2o17-cus dated 30.06.2017 sr. No.
381, as amended, on import of "CeIl Ribbon" & "Bus Bar. during February, 2O2O to
March, 2O2l and, tJrus, resulting in non/ short paj.ment of the Customs duties
amounting to Rs.59,40,664/- (Rupees Fifty-nine lakhs forty thousand six hundred and
sixty-four only) (details as per Annexure-A I & A2 attached) at ICD Tumb.

sl.
No

Port of Import No. of B/Es
Iiled

Assessable Yalue
of goods (Rs.|

Dllferentlal
duty payable

(Rs.)

I1

iii

SUMMARY OF A1 &A2

I ICD Tumb (INSAJ6) 9,15,35,653 59,40,664

6. Statements recorded under Section 1O8 ofthe Customs Act, 1962:

[...]

deliberately with clear intent to evade the payment of Customs Duty, have wrongly
availed the benefrt of Sr.No.381 of Notifrcation No.50/2O17-Cus dated 30.O6.2017, as

amended while frling tJ:e Bills of Entry for clearance of 'Ribbon', 'Cell Ribbon' and 'Bus
Bar Ribbon' at ICD Tumb and not paid the tota-l Customs Duty Rs.59,40,664/- (Rupees

Fifty-nine lakhs forty thousand six hundred and sixty-four only) which is recoverable
from them under Section 28$l of the Customs Act, 1962 alongwith interest under
Section 28AA of the Customs Acr, 1962.

17, In view of the above Show Cause Notice No. I/III/IO-49/Comrnr.lO&A/ 2023-
24 d.ated 25.06.2024 was issued to M/s.